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November 23, 1988

Hr. Steven T, Chronis
AERO. METRIC ENGINEERING s INC u

539 N, Madison Street
. Chi.lton, Wisconsin 53014

Dear Hx, Chronis:

PERMANENT FILE NO,

1650'ESTHAUEN

CIRCLE
SM 1/4 S 28 T18N R16E
Ci,ty of Oshkosh, Minnebago County

Me have examined MFSTHAVEN CIRCLE and do not object to this final plat, Today ve
cecal«ver} a copy of the plat from the Winnebago County Plannin„" & Zoning Committee

''c'ertifying that they do not ob]ect t'iy this plat, Therefore, the ox'iginal draving has
been certified as complying with the requirements of: s, 236.15, s. 236,16, s,
236.20; and s. 236.21 (1} & {2), Mis. Stats,; and, the Winnebago County Planning &
Zoni.ng Committee.

The following corxection must be made to satis y the condi .ional cex'tification,
Underlining indicates corrected information that must be shown, Any variances with
this condition vill require written notification to and verification by this office
prior to plat approval.

s. 236.21 (I) (b) In line 5 of the Surveyor's Certificate, refex'ence to "Section
Twenty. seven (27)u must be changed to "Section Twenty«eight (28)".

s, 236,21 {1) A revision date, "Revised this day of , 19 .", must be
placed near the land survoye".'s seal. and signature on the revl,sed
,beets of the plat,

After all conditions of the certi.fications of no ob]ection have been met, the plat may
be submitted to the local govern}.ng bodies for approval. Local, government un}.ts,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, t»at the plat:

complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
conforms wit}i areavide water quality management regulations.
complios vith Misconsin shoreland management

regulations,'esolvespossible problems with storm wtstex xunoff;
~ fits tho design to the topograpl;y;

displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the plat involving details c}iecked by this Department or the Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Committee vill require submission of the plat to the
Department for recertification bofore the plat is eligible for recording. Suc}i
changes can be found by comparing t»e original drawing with the copy of this plat ve
furnish tho letter recipients listed.

JAS;mas

g,, W~
tore, Supervisor 'h~
Unit

Enc
.'C:

Original, Transparency, Px'int Comps.
Clerk, City of Oshkosh
utnn>babo C>unby Pl>nntubr tip>ncy
Fintan M. Flanagan, Owner
Register of Deeds
ECMRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 11/10/88; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 11/23/88.



Winnebago County
PkANNlNG AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

Oavld E. Schmidt, oireeror
ferry L, Bougie, Principai PIanner e Robert E, Braun, Zoning Administrator

November 21, 1088

Dept. of Ag,, Trade h, Cons ~ Prot,
Attn. Jeanne Storm
Plat Review Unit
123 W. Washington Ave
Madison, WI 63'IO'i

Re: Final Plat for Westhaven Circle
C of Oshkosh

Dear Ms. Storm;

The Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Department has reviewed
the Westhaven Circle Final Plat, The Department certifies this
plat as nonobjectionable,

Tf you have any questions please call anytime. Thank you,

Sincerely,

Principal Planner

cc: JB, Sieve Chronis - Aero Metric

~ ~ I 0' ~ '«I'''411'\ ~ ~

ig~~(/i >

Courthouse ~ P. O. Box 2808 0 Oshkosh, 0'l 54903-2808 0 414/235.2500
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November 10, 1988

Hr, David,"schmidt
Winnebago County Planning 6

Zoning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901 PERMANENT PILE NO. 165ol

Subj ect; WESTHAVEN CIRCI,E
SW 1/4 S 28 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority
to object to this plat under the provisions of s, 236,12 (2) (b), Vis. Stats.
Enclosed are four copies for your review. Your agency must either object, or certify
no objection within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original drawtng
will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print bearing
your certification so that we may finalize our review (see s. 236.12 (6), Vis.
Stats,),

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processin~, the plat
and to comply with the time limi.ts set by statute. By the date shown below this
office must either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionablo for ~11 the
objecting agencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of
no objection.

G. «A
4Storm, Superrisor

Plat Review Unit:

JAS:mas

Enc: Prints (4)

cc; Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OV AGRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION TINE LIMIT EXPIRES: 12/9/88.

1
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November 7, 1988

Nr. Jerry L ~ Bougie, Principal Planner
Vinnebago County Court House
P.O. Box 2808
Oshkosh, MI 54903-2808

Rel Mesthaven Circle, Final Plat

Enclosed are four (4) prints of the Subject Final Plat which I have recently
sent to the City and State for their review. Thought this would give you
a little more time for your review by sending it to you now.

Thanks for your cooperation in this matter and I'l be waiting to hear from
you.

Very truly yours,

AERO-NETRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

Steven T. Chronis
Manager -Property Surveys

SIC/dmb
Enclosures



Winnebago County
PLANivIING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

Daytd E. Schmidt, Director
Leonard Leverenre, Princlpa/ Planner 4 james Mabry, Zonh~g Acimlnistrator

July 21,, l988

Mr. Steven T. Chronis
Aero-Metric Engineering
539 N. Madison Street
Chil.ton, Wisconsin 53014

Sub)act: Meethaven, Circle plat
City of Oshkosh

Dear Mr. Chronis:

The Minnebago County Planning an6 Zoning Committee has reviewed
the Nesthaven Circle preliminary plat, The committee certifies
this plat as non-obg ectionable.

Xf you have any questions, please contact our office any time
between 8:00 a,m, and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Fi;5.day.

Sincerely,

Porfy r„eougze
Principal Planner

c<"., Fintan H. FLanagan

Courthouse 0 P. O. Bov 2808 e Oshkosh, Wl 54903-2800 o 414/235-2500
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Mr. Steven T, Chronis
Aero-Me-ric Engineering, Inc.
539 North Madison Street
Chilton, Wisconsin 53014 PERMANENT PILE NO. 16501.

Subject: WESTiiAVEN CIRCLE
SW 1/4 S 28 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Chronis:

The Department of. Agriculture, Trade and Consurper Protectiorr certifies this
preliminary plat as nonobjectionable, The Departrrrent of Trarrspor ration, Division of
Highways and Transportation Services will review the plat if it is an "abutting plat"
as defi.ned by s. Hy 33,03 (3), Wis, Admin. Code. '1'he Department of Industry, 1.abor
and Human Relations will review the plat, if unsewerr d, in acccrdance with Chapter
IUiR 85, Wis, Admin. Code, On the final plat, the Winnebago County Planning 6, Zoning
Committee will al "o be an objecting agenry,

Local government uni.ts, during their review of the plrrt, will resolve, whr napp'icable, that the plat:
complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinar>ces;
conforms with areawide water qualit) management plans, if sewered;
comp'.es with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;fits the design to the topography;
displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

COMMENTS 1'ROM PRELIMINARY PIAT REVIEW'.

s. 236.16 (1)

s. 236.16 (2)

s. 236.21 (2)

The lots have the mi.nimum width and area required by this srctior„
However, when public sewer is not available, lot sizes are also
determined by soil tests corriplet.ed in accordance with Cnapter IUik
85, Wis. Admin. Code (Rules of the Depart went of Industry, I.abor
and Human Relatio»s).

The streets meet the minimum width required by this sectiorr.

(a) When the final plat of tire subdivision i'eceived in this office,
either the Department of Industry, Labor. and Human Relations must
be listed in the Owner's Certificate as a reviewing agency or we
must receive the clerks s certification regarding seweragefacilities.

s. 236.21 (2) (a) In the Owner's Certificate, the narre of this agercy must be
changed from Department of. Development" to "Department of
A~riculture~ Trade and Consumer. Protecti.on".



'e&d 2
Nr. Steven T<'hronis
VQODMND CIRCLE
Jul.y 1.4, 1.9&8

If there are any cpiestions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Jeanne A.. S teria, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

JAS: skg

Enc; Original

cc: Clerk, City of. Oshkosh (w/Print & Plattiny, Letter o 2)
Vinnebago County Planning & 7oning Cons;lttee ~
Fintan N. Flanagan, Owner

OPilGTKAL DRAWING RECE!VED PROLE SURVEYOR 0.'l 7/5/88; REVID!ED BY DATCP 0',: ?/14/88.

NOTE '70 ALL i<i'EERESTED PARTLES: On July 1,, 19&6, ''r~c Plat Review U»it beca>rie part of
the DEPARTY~EN'F AGP.ICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSU'lER PROTECT10Y. On all plass certified
after July 1, the Owner's Ccrtif ic te rrust reflect th]s naris char)ge. Until further
notice, all p]at review rrail should bc:e»t to our preserit address. A Platting Letter.
will be issued as socn as we know the date of our move and our new location.
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June 30, l988
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Hr, David E, Schmidt
Director Planning 4 Zoning
Winnebago County Courthouse
PO Box 2808
Oshkosh, MI 54903-2808

RE: Preliminary Plat of 4'esthaven Circle

Dear Dave:

Enclosed are two (2) prints of the subject preliminary plat for your review.
The City and State are both reviewing the plat now,

If you should have any quest.ions regarding this plat, please give me a call.
Very truly yours,

AERO-NKTRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

- p<gg gd/fvrc
PQ

Steven T. Chronis
Nanager-Property Surveys

STC:mmp
H11closures


